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nco 

Fax: 

C O 

MESSAGE: 

URGENT For Your Review 

D 

uurtington Resources mam Qfitce pnone 
number: (915)688-6800 

Date '1 bl 
# of pgs sheet including cover. 

FROM: | \ 

Burlington Resources 

Phc 

Fax: 
915-688-6007 

Reply ASAP 

D 
Please Commeut 

D 
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<JUL-21-97 1 1:28 From:BURLINGTON RESOURCES MCD DRILLING DEPT. 9156886007 T-919 P.02/07 Job-409 

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 
(Juac 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form Tor proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

l l f i f i "APPI IHATIOW..FCR PFRMIT - " fnr *nnh nmpniata 

FORM APPROVED 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 

Expires; March 31, 1993 

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 
(Juac 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form Tor proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

l l f i f i "APPI IHATIOW..FCR PFRMIT - " fnr *nnh nmpniata 

5. Lease Designation and Serial No. 

NM77058 

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 
(Juac 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form Tor proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

l l f i f i "APPI IHATIOW..FCR PFRMIT - " fnr *nnh nmpniata 

6. If Indian. Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 
7. if Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

I , Type of Well 

moii n°45 n 
U2Jwf.ll l—Jwaii 1 l i v w 

7. if Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

I , Type of Well 

moii n°45 n 
U2Jwf.ll l—Jwaii 1 l i v w 

8. Woll Nttn* and No. 

Red Tank Federal # 3 2, Name of Operator 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company 
i . Address and Telephone No. 

H.U. BOX tumu inqiana, ix /y/iu-ibiu yib-bHu-bbwa 

8. Woll Nttn* and No. 

Red Tank Federal # 3 2, Name of Operator 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company 
i . Address and Telephone No. 

H.U. BOX tumu inqiana, ix /y/iu-ibiu yib-bHu-bbwa 

4 API W*ll Nn 

2, Name of Operator 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company 
i . Address and Telephone No. 

H.U. BOX tumu inqiana, ix /y/iu-ibiu yib-bHu-bbwa 10, Field and Pool, or exploratory Area 

West Red Tank Delaware 4. Location of Well (Fcxtoge, SK. , T., R., M,, or Survey Description) 

Sec. 14, T22S, R32E 
330' FSL & 990' FWL 

10, Field and Pool, or exploratory Area 

West Red Tank Delaware 4. Location of Well (Fcxtoge, SK. , T., R., M,, or Survey Description) 

Sec. 14, T22S, R32E 
330' FSL & 990' FWL 11. County or Parish, Stat* 

Lea NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, QR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

i n 
I A I Notice of Intent 

I I Subsequent Report 

EH Pinal AautdiitMiJH MHUi 

j j Abandonment 

• Recompletion 

Plugging Beck 

L _ I Casing Repair 

n Altering Casing 

m other Sidetrack wellbore 
n rhiwiho Bfnnncwl nr rnmnlaturi OfuraiiAMD jfliulii «m ill luttimni iuilU, u i iim / m j - j JIJ.K. : „ r 1 . , j ' . j ; t.j j j . .f 

give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all marksrs and *anes pertinent to this wort.]* 

Burlington Rocouncec 011 and Gac Company respectfully request approval ts cut 

IS - r . „ L ! „ , . „ , , I L L l i»L l u ,,w, w|, u J H w ^ l , r n wugt , owe « i . i -m- l i cu Ul 111 (My 

plan. Nf) surface plan 1* required «« work wi l l ut11i» «xUt1ng wollpid. 

Change of Plans 

I j New Construction 

LTj' Non-Routine Fracturing 

[ Z I Water Shut-Off 

L J Conversion In Injection 

Dispose Water 
(Nrtu: lejportiHutnafniiltlpleceniiilellononWell 

p r - r . . . 4 —,L- IP . . . I I ! . 4!,„,!,...„!!, 4.IILJ, 

nnnt.nr.t. Person: rinnnn Uilli/imv fl15-68e«69d3 

111 I » m » | i * 

8i»nad r " — T T I I Tin. Regylatnrv flnmlinnry 7/17W 

(This Space for Federa! or Stat* office use] 

Approved by „ , _ _ _ _ 
Condition* of approval, if any. 

Title 
Date 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly end willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any falje, fictitious or fraudulent statements 
or representations as to any matter within it* jurisdiction. 

* Sot instruction on Rnvorio Slda 

J U L - 2 1 - 9 7 M 0 N 1 0 : 9 7 9 1 5 6 8 8 6 0 87 P . 0 2 



JUL-21-97 11:29 F rom:BURL INGTON RESOURCES MCD DRILLING DEPT.- 91 568SS007 
State ot New Mexico 

rMrict \ Energy, Minerals # Natural R esntirmi flf'pflrtmpnf 
FO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

nm* ir OIL COWCIRVATIOM niYUilQM 
• l l a. in *mn, unimw, w nm.,.nmtA*u. 30*10 SlJUth PltullBUU 

DWrictm Santa Fe, NM 87505 
1000 Wo Brazos Rti., Aztec, NM $7410 

District IV 
2040 South fftthwo, Saltta F*, UM. 87505 

T_OIO D ns/n7 inU_/ino_ . . . 

Form C-102 
Uf»visi*/inr.rnhf.r18. 19W 

Instructions on back 
Snhmit tn Apnrnprbta nitfrirr nffirft 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 API Number 2 Pool Coda 3 Pool Name 

30-Q25-32507 51689 West Red Tank Delaware 
4 Property Cod* 3 Property Nanus « Woll Number 

14706 Rod Tank Fodoral 
7 OORJD No. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation 

26485 Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company 3748' 
Surface Location 

UL or lot no. Section 

14 
Township 

22S 32E 
Lot. Idn F*»t from the 

330' 
North/South tine 

South 
Poet from the 

990' 
Bast/West lino 

West 
County 

Lea 
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South Urrn Foot from the East/West line County 

0 Dedicated Acres » Joint or Infill "Consolidation Code l* Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

24(i ACRE FEDERAL liEASE & HORIZONTAL PROJECT 

-ftREA— 

Lease 
Project 

L fine/Horizontal 
Area Boundary 

Minimum Setback 
by Field Rulef 

(330') 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
J hereby certify that tht information coniatnel herein ti 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and beHef, 

Signature 

Donna Williams 
Printed Name 
Regulatory Compliance 

Title 

7/21/97 
Dote 

1 8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
1 herein/ certify that th* wilt location thown on thit plat 
was plotted from fit Id nottt of actual surveys made by 
mt or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct lo the best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 

Signature and Seal of Profession*! Surveyor: 

Certificate Number 

JUL-21-97 M 0N 19:88 915 6886007 P . 03 



'JUL-21-97 :30 F rom:BURL INGTON RESOURCES MCD DRILLING DEPT. 915688S0D7 T-Q10 D riA/nr inU_/no 

OPERATORS NAME: 
LEASE NAME AND WELL NO.: 
LOCATION: 
FIELD NAME; 
COUNTY: 
LEASE NUMBER: 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company 
Red Tank '24' Federal Well No. 3 
330' FSL & 990* FWL, Sec. 14, T22S, R32E 
Weal Red Tauk Delaware 

Lea County, New Mexico 
NM77058 

The iblluwlny IiiHiiiiiiiilnn U m sinnilniinnt JWiM form 11uft-!1 Application for psrmrfc to drill irt 
accordance with Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 1: 

9 - POINT DRILLING PLAN 

1. Name and estimated tops of important geologic formation/marker horizons. 

FORMATION DEPTH 

Rustler 
Salado 
Castille 
Delaware 
Bone Spring 

940' 
1120' 
4472' 
4777' 
8782' 

2. Estimated depths at which the top and bottom of formations potentially containing usable 
w a l c j , u l l , £<*a, u i u i u o u t t l i v w l j valuable dypoi l ta o f otUvi m m t r a l a arc 6?ip£6ti& t& Ufi 

encountered and the operator's plans for protecting such resources. 

Delaware 4777' 

J U L - 2 1 - 9 7 M 0 N 1 8 : 0 9 9 15 6 8 8 6 0 0 7 P . @ 4 



.".JUL-21-97 11:31 F rom: BURL INGTON RESOURCES MCD DRILLING DEPT. 9156886007 T-919 P.05/07 Job-409 

3. The operator's minimum specifications for Blowout Preventer (BOP) and related 
equipment to be used and schematic diagrams thereof showing sizes, pressure 
ratings, and the testing procedures and testing frequency. BOP and BOP - related 
equipment (BOPE) schematics shall innlnde schematics of choke manifold 
equipment. Accumulator systems and Tfimnte crmtrnls Shalt be utilized. 

7 1/16" BOP flange system. Tested to 3000 psi. 

4. The proposed casing program including size, grade, weights, type of thread and coupling, and 
the setting depth of each string and its condition (new or acceptably reconditioned). For 
exploratory wells, or for wells as otherwise specified by the authorized officer, the operator 
shall include the minimum design factors for tensions, burst, and collapse that are incorporated 
into the casing design. In cases where tapered casing strings are utilized, the operator shall 
also include and/or setting depths of each portion. 

EXISTING CASING: 

17 1/2" hole, 13 3/8" 48# csg, set @ 851' 

1 ? 1 ftt" hnle. 8 VR" ?.fi#/3?.# cnc. net @. 4575' 

7 7/8" hole, 5 1/2" 17# csg, set @ 8892' 

OPEN HOLE LATERAL: 

Top of whipstock is @ 8400'. Window will be cut from 8400'-8413\ 
Estimated KOP @ 8427' MD. Will use BUR 65 /100'. Length of lateral is to 
be an estimated 2051' @N 20 E, 

5. The amount and type(s) of cement, including anticipated additives to be used in setting each 
casing string, shall be described. If stage cementing techniques are to be employed, the setting 

ilnth nf tho iino nniimv ond QmminT and tin* nf rrnimf inrliiiliiw Jditta iifl liiiflinfi 
amounts to De usea in eacn siagc, antm oc given, mc CAJJCWICU nucm uil-wu ur1 tau.ii ^̂ it*v4*i.̂ J 
string* or each stage when utilizing stage-cementing techniques, shall also be given. 

EXISTING CEMENT: 

A. 13 3/8" 63g; Crated w/600 ana 'C -4- <W° gel + 2% CaCO, Tailed w/200 
sxs «C + 2% CaC12. Circ. to surface. 

b. 8 5/8" csg; Cmted in two stages; Lead w/400 sxs *C* Lite + 6% Bentonite 
+ 9 pps salt + 5 pps gilsonite + 1 pps econolite + .25 pps flocele, tail w/250 

>0' i QOC OJLOD. OiiMii Ctega L u i wJili ma 'C T ito ± 6W-
Rsntnnit* ™ « npc tilt + 75 pps flnrnlr? tailrrl w/?nH SYS T t ?.% C.ftH?.. 
Circ. to surface. 

2 

J U L - 2 1 - 9 7 M 0 N 10:19 9156886 0 07 P . 0 5 



M-21-97 11:32 F r om: BURL IN GTON RESOURCES MCD DRILLING DEPT. 91 56886007 T-919 P.06/07 Job-409 

c. 5 1/2" csg: Cmted in two stages: Lead w/500 sxs *H* 50/50 Poz + 2% 
Bentonite + .6% Halad-9 + 3 pps KCL + .25 flocele. Second Stage: Led 
w/750 sxs 'H' Lite + .40 Halad-9, tail w/100 sxs 4H'. Ran temperature 
survey and TOC@ 3700'. 

£. Tha aRtioipatod ohaiaotofiotiQC, additives, usfl, md testing nf drilling mud to be emDiOYSd* 
along with the types and quantities of mud products to be maintained, shall be given, When air 
or gas drilling is proposed, the operator shall submit the following specific information: 

Mud Program: 
Oprn hnlfi lateral section will be drilled w/ftesh water and polymer system. 

7 Thft antiripateri toting, logging, and cnrine procedures to be used, including s t e m testinS 
procedures, equipment, and safety measures. 

a. DST Program: None 

b. Core: None 

c. Mud Logging: 2 Man unit, 10' samples from KOP to TD 

d. Logs to be run: None 

, Th? expected bottom-hole pressure and any anticipated abnormal pressures, temperatures or 
potential hazards that ar© expected to be encountered, such ac lost circulation 7ortfts and 
kjj/iwv/j/m nnifiHn Thn /ijwmtnr'n nlnnfi for mitiaatina such hazards shall be (lisr.lissnrl fihfilllri 
m e pUtCJl l IJAl IO e i H J U U l H B i l i y m u y c n s u l t t U c C A l a i , i l n . . n i l i l g m l n n J , I i I U U J L U U J L I I I U I I v u n i j ! f l . T r i l U . 

the provisions of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 6. 

Bottom hole pressures at TD was an estimated 3250 psi. Bottom hole temperature 140 F. 
There Is no anticipated Hydiugeu Sulfide in this known drillnig afCfl. No abnormal 
pressures are anticipated. 

9. Any other facets ofthe proposed operation which the operator wishes for BLM to consider in 
ievicvvni£ Uic duplication. 

Anticipated lime cxptxlcd In hr 1 "i dny* 

3 

JUL-21-97 M 0 N 10:11 9 15 6 8 8 6 0 0 7 P . 0 6 



TIII-P1-R7 11:33 F r nm: Rl IP! INfiTflN RFSnilPfFS' W.l\ MM 11 INfi HFPT 

OPERATORS CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I , Jim Kramer. Sr. Staff Drilling Engineer, under my direct supervision, 
have inspected the proposed drill site and access route that I am familiar with the conditions that 
currently exist; that the statements made in the APD package are, to the best of my knowledge, 
true and correct, and that the work associated with operations proposed herein will be performed 
by not yet determined contractors and subcontractors in conformity with this APD package and 
the terms and conditions under which it is approved. I also certify responsibility for the operations 
conducted on that portion ofthe leased lands associated with this application, with bond coverage 
being provided under BLM statewide bond. This statement is subject to the provisions of 18 
U.S.C. 1001 for the filing of a false statement. 

DATE: 
7/21/97 

NAME AND TITLE: Jim Kramer, Drilling Engineer 

SIGNATURE: 

8 
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: i 
County ^ & a - Pool & esi~ K eri TL»K- T><tfccdcxy^ 

TOWNSHIP *ZZ S ' a u ^ A Range J z £ < z s j - NMPM 

m 1 
1 . • 

( 5 5 4 3 £ 1 L " 

7 < J i T *> 
/ 1 3 l U 1 1 1 

1 Q — 1 7 1 fi - l I X 
X o X / -L s> l 

_/ 

— - 1 q l [ — - 1 -7 x 

n - o q 3 . 1 7 ' 
u :7 J z o J 

f 

•a 1 "1 •5 o -5 
J J J J 

J 

F*tl %LS<>C. 3-3;%. Sec. 2(>f%S*c 9z^,c. *S 6t-993> 

€ Y ^ U / Q Sec ^ * / ! Sec ^ / A ^ o C U l S r - /9 -9L) { 

t : 



County Le<x pool (AJZS-I- Aeg( Tai/C- De/au)g> .̂ 

TOWNSHIP S o w h f j Range 3 Z ^cLSrf- NMPM 

"6~ 

18 

19 

30 

31-

8 

17 

20 

29 

32 

16 

21-

28 

33 

- 15 

10 

22 

27 

34 

g y f ! * ^ W./ U-f i ,< t /^ /o-^-y? 

11 

14 

23 

26 

35 

a 
-12 

13 

24 

25 

36 

c • : 


